SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10711/2023

MANISH KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE POLICE COMPLAINT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No.162093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162098/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162101/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.162094/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.162099/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.162096/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, AOR

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Dharav Shah, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Goverdhan, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

contd....

Respondent Nos.10 and 12 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent No.8 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.9. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Pranay Goel appears for respondent No.9 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent no.11. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday appears for respondent No.11 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.04.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar